
 
FY25 Prop 302 Timeline   
 
Wednesday, April 24, 2024 
Send Prop 302 Committee guideline revisions for approval.  
 
Monday, April 29, 2024 
Letters/emails to DMOs requesting the FY24 intent to participate document with new guidelines attached 
and FY25 Prop 302 Guidelines posted on AOT’s website. 
 
Friday, May 3, 2024 
Conference call with DMOs to review guideline changes. 
 
Monday, May 6, 2024 
DMOs FY25 Intent to Participate document due via Google Form by 4:00 PM.   
 
Monday, May 13, 2024 
AOT distributes projected fund amount to DMOs for FY25.   
* Pending Final confirmation from AZSTA from projected allocation 
 
Wednesday, May 29, 2024 
Prop 302 FY25 Applications are due by 4:00pm via eCivis.  
 
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 
Prop 302 Committee meets to review and provide award recommendations on FY25 applications.  
 
Friday, June 14, 2024   
FY25 Prop 302 Award letters are distributed to DMOs and Grant Agreements sent through Adobe Sign. 
 
Friday, June 28, 2024 (Original date: June 21, 2024) 
FY25 Grant Agreements due back to AOT via Adobe Sign.  
 
Monday, July 1, 2024 
Participating DMOs begin their marketing and promotional activities for FY25. 
 
Friday July 12, 2024 
Last day to submit a FY24 grant amendment before the FY24 Year-End Report is due. 
 
Friday July 26, 2024 
FY24 Year-End Expense Reports due via eCivis. 
 
Friday, January 17, 2025 
Last day to submit a FY25 grant amendment before the Mid-Year Report is due. 
 
Friday, January 31, 2025 
FY25 Mid-Year Expense Report due via eCivis. 
 
Friday, May 2, 2025 
DMOs notify AOT via email if funds are used/unused for FY25. 
 
Friday, July 11, 2025 
Last day to submit a FY25 grant amendment before the FY25 Year-End Report is due. 
 
Friday, July 25, 2025 
FY25 Year-End Expense Report Due via eCivis. 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc3nNCWUPzszWgPhaf6W3XbdRWPM8ZCiAsoWGXUDRNaIyrjYw/viewform?usp=pp_url

